DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2020-955406

\$40.00

Pgs=2

10/29/2020 08:23 AM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

APN: 1318-23-410-036

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

Escrow No.: 20008224-DR When Recorded Return To: Leigh Ann Spalding 2311 Bonnie Brae Santa Ana, CA 92706

Mail Tax Statements to: Leigh Ann Spalding 2311 Bonnie Brae Santa Ana. CA 92706

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Zsuzsanna King, spouse of the grantee herein, do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and convey to Richard D. King, a married man as his sole and separate property all that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 12, of Ponderosa Park Subdivision, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, recorded on February 25th, 1970, as Book 73, Page 544 File No. 47249.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1318-23-410-036

It is the intent of Grantor herein to divest herself of any right, title and interest in and to the above described real property including any community property interest.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging to in anywise appertaining.

| Page 2 of the Deed (signature page). | Escrow No.: 20008224-DR |
|---|--|
| Dated this 27 day of 700 | Lober, 2020. |
| Zsuzsanna King | _ |
| STATE OF NEVADA | |
| COUNTY OF Drylas | |
| This instrument was acknowledged before | me on this 27 day of October, 2027, by |
| Notary Public | DENA REED Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County |
| | No: 03-80676-5 - Expires March 14, 2023 |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

SPACE BELOW FOR RECORDER

| Asses | TION OF VAL sor Parcel Num 23-410-036 | nber(s) | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|---|---|--|
| a) 🔲 Va | of Property: cant Land ando/Twnhse | | . Fam. Resider Plex | nce | ECORDER'S OP | TIONAL USE ONLY |
| e) 🔲 Ap | t. Bldg. ricultural | f) 🔲 Cor | mm'l/lnd'l bile Home | Book | Recording: | Page |
| | her: | | *** | Notes: | Recording: | |
| b. Dee c. Tran d. Rea 4. IF EXE | al Value/Sale P d in Lieu of For sfer Tax Value: Il Property Tran MPTION CLAI | reclosure Only : sfer Tax Due: MED: | v (value of prop | | \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 | |
| | nsfer Tax Exen plain Reason fo | | / | | husband | without consideration |
| | Interest: Perce | • | | | TWOSPACIO | HOLFICING CONTRICTOR |
| The undersi 375.110, the supported by parties agre result in a persistent of the supported by the supported by the substitution of the substitution of the substitution of the substitution of the support of the substitution of the support of the substitution of the support of | gned declares at the informat y documentatio e the disallowa | and acknowle ion provided on if called upo nce of any cl f the tax due p | edges, under p is correct to t on to substantia aimed exempti blus interest at | enalty of perjoine best of the the information, or other of the two per months. | eir information at ation provided he determination of a Dursuant to NE | NRS 375.060 and NRS nd belief, and can be rein. Furthermore, the additional tax due, may RS 375.030, the Buyer |
| Signature: | | | | | Capacity: | Grantor |
| Signature 5 | Juxhxn | n Spald | Ind | | Capacity: | Grantee |
| | RANTOR) INFO (REQUIRED) | RMATION | 0 | | ANTEE) INFORM (REQUIRED) | ATION |
| Print Name | Richard D. K | ing | , | Print Name: | Leigh Ann Spaldi | ing . |
| Address: | P.O. Box 100 | 42 | | Address: | 187 Ponderosa D | Drive |
| City: | Zephyr Cove | | | City: | Stateline | |
| State: | NV | Zip: 894 | 148 | State: | Nevada | Zip: 89449 |
| COMPANY | PERSON REC | UESTING RE | CORDING (Re | quired if not | seller or buyer) | |
| Print Name | First Cente | nnial Title Co | mpany of Neva | da Esc.#: | 20008224-DR | |
| Address: | | Ln, Ste 104 | | | | |
| City | Carson City | 4 | State: NV | Zip: | 89703 | |

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED